8¢C1

1| 2 3 4 s | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 17. KOPOBKA IEPEJAY
GROUP 17. GEARBOX
Ioarpynna 1700. Kopodka nepenay B coope
Subgroup 1700. Gearbox in Assy
51 1 315195-1700005 45 4321 5425 1 1 1 Kopobka nepenay, pazgatoyHast Kopodka Gearbox, transfer box and parking brake in
U CTOSTHOYHBIM TOPMO3 B cOope assy
2 31606-1700010 45 4136 0287 1 1 1 Kopo6ka rnepemau B coope Gearbox in assy
IToarpynna 1701. KopoOka mepenau
Subgroup 1701. Gearbox
52 1 31606-1701014 45 4136 0288 1 1 1 Kaprep kopoOku mnepenay mnepeaHuii Gearbox front case
2 201508-1129 45 9346 1568 2 2 2 Bontr MI10x55 Bolt M10x55
3 252136-T112 45 9816 1067 7 7 7 ait6a 100T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 10 OT
4 252006-1129 45 9812 1207 2 2 2 Iai6a 10 Washer 10
5 31601-1701023 45 3149 3514 2 2 2 Brynka ueHTpupytoas Pin bush
6 452-1802092 45 2213 4662 1 1 1 lMogmummnHUK TMPOMEXYTOUHOTO Bajia TEpeaHU Layshaft front bearing
52,54 7 31606-1701046 45 4136 0294 1 1 1 Ban mpomexyTouHblil ¢ LIecTepHsIMU Layshaft complete with gears
52 8 201501-1129 45 9346 1563 5 5 5 bonr M10x35 Bolt M10x35
9 20-1701192 45 3111 0535 2 2 2 Konblo cronopHoe Circlip
10 3741-1802082 45 3135 3138 1 1 1 TMommmmHUK TPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla 3aaHUI Layshaft rear bearing
11 4510-1701073 45 3111 4834 1 1 1 [IpyxvHa Tapenbyaras Disk spring
12 3151-1701077 45 4321 0356 1 1 1 BonTt 3amHero moAlIMITHUKA Rear bearing bolt
13 31029-1701098 45 4321 0356 1 1 1 IMpobka MarHWTHas Magnetic plug
14 296576-1129 45 9931 1094 1 1 1 Ipobka KI' 1/2" Plug KI' 1/2"
15 201458-1I129 45 9346 1524 5 5 5  bBonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
16 252135-T12 45 9816 1046 5 5 5 lait6a 8T mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8T
17 31606-1701015 45 4136 0289 1 1 1 Kaprep xopoOku mepemay 3amHuii Gearbox rear case
18 31605-1701085 45 4136 0309 1 1 1 [Ilaiiba ymopHast Thrust washer
19 31606-1701082 45 4136 0299 1 1 1 IlectepHss mpoMexyTouHasi 3aJHEro Xojaa Reverse intermediate gear
20 31605-1701086 45 3149 4163 1 1 1 [MomMmHK TPOMEXYTOYHOM IIIECTEPHU 3aTHEr0 Xoia Reverse intermediate gear bearing
21 31606-1701081 45 4136 0298 1 1 1 Oropa TIPOMEXYTOYHOM IIECTEPHU 3aTHEr0 Xona Reverse intermediate gear support
52,53 22 31606-1701100 45 4136 0300 1 1 1 Ban BTOpUYHBIN C IIECTEPHSIMU B cOOpe Output shaft complete with gears in assy
52,54 23 31606-1701026 45 4136 0290 1 1 1 Ban mepBUYHBIN C KOJBLIOM CUHXPOHU3AaTOpa Input shaft complete with synchronizer ring
52 24 31605-1701032 1 1 1 [MonmuMnHUK TNepBUYHOTO Bajla 3aqHUN Input shaft rear bearing
25 31605-1701044 45 3149 4037 1 1 1 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip



1 315195-1700005

2 31606-1700010

Puc. 51. Kopo6ka nepenau B c6ope (1700)
Fig. 51. Gearbox in assy (1700)

129



0€l

28
15
16
27
26
25
24
23
22

21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

31606-1701041
201458-N29

252135-N2

31605-1701045
20-1701034

31605-1701044
31605-1701032
31606-1701026
31606-1701100

31606-1701081
31605-1701086

31606-1701082 \ 1) 3
31605-1701085 “ﬂ V“IW%I“““ / \ 8
‘ "
31606-1701015 /\t \ p SN S ” ”lw"'ll' 9
~ ol 4
252135-M12 4 ||||||||| y 10
i
2014581129 @5 @ SR ||!,,-,:I||IIIIIIII ; .
296576-M129 G 11
/
310291701098 & 12

Puc. 52. Kopobka nepemau (1701)/1
Fig. 52. Gearbox (1701)/1

31606-1701014

201508-M29
252136-M2
252006-M29

31601-1701023
452-1802092
31606-1701046

252136-M2
201501-M29
20-1701192
3741-1802082
20-1701192
4518-1701073
3151-1701077



1€l

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
52 26 20-1701034 45 4311 0322 1 1 1 Kosb110 cronopHoe Circlip
27 31605-1701045 1 1 1  Manxera 1,2-35x48-2 Collar 1.2-35x48-2
28 31606-1701041 45 4136 0293 1 1 1 Kpsitiika nogimmmHuKa IepBUIHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing cap
53 29 31606-1701105 45 4136 0301 1 1 1 Baut BropruHbIit Output shaft
30 31606-1701138 45 4136 0321 1 1 1 IllecTepHst 3aIHETrO X0/1a C KOJIBLIOM CHHXPOHM3aTopa Reverse gear with synchronizer ring
31 31606-1701139 45 4136 0322 1 1 1 [lectepHs 3agHeTo X012 € 3y0UaTHIM BEHLIOM Reverse gear with gear ring
53,54 32 31606-1701164 45 4136 0327 5 5 5 Kob11o 6110KMpylolliee CHHXpOHM3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring
53 33 31606-1701140 45 4136 0323 1 1 1 IllecTepHst 3amHero Xoaa BTOPMYHOIO Bajia Output shaft reverse gear
34 31606-1701134 45 4136 0319 3 3 3 Bener 3ybuarslii ectepHu 3 nepenayu 3rd speed gear ring
35 31606-1701119 45 4136 0311 2 2 2 Crynuiia MydThI TIepeKIIoYeHUS Tiepenady Gear shift sleeve hub
36 31606-1701118 45 4136 0310 3 3 3 Mydra nepekioueHus Gear shift sleeve
37 31605-1701159 45 3149 4066 2 2 2 Kosnblio cTronopHoe Circlip
38 31606-1701112 45 4136 0304 1 1 1 Ilecrepns 1 nepenaun 1st speed gear
39 31606-1701144 45 4136 0326 1 1 1 Beneuw 3youathiit miectepHu 1 nepenauu Ist speed gear ring
40 31606-1701111 45 4136 0303 1 1 1 Ilectepns 1 mepenauu ¢ 3y04aTbiM BEHLIOM B cObope Ist speed gear with ring gear in assy
41 31606-1701166 45 4136 0329 1 1 1 Korbliio 6;10KMpYIoliiee cMHXpoHMU3aTopa 1 nepenaun Ist speed synchronizer baulk ring
42 31606-1701165 45 4136 0328 1 1 1 Komnbiio Beayiee cuHxpoHu3aropa 1 nepegaun Ist speed synchronizer driving ring
43 31606-1701110 45 4136 0302 1 1 1 [HlectepHs 1 mepenaym ¢ KOJIbILIAMU CUHXPOHU3aTOpa 1st speed gear with synchronizer rings
44 452-1701190 46 1583 1775 1 1 1 IMoaMMHUK 1IapUKOBBII NBYXPSIAHBINA pagualbHO-YTIOPHBIIA Double-row radial-thrust ball bearing
45 31606-1701142 45 4136 0325 1 1 1 Il1ai6a npy>XrMHHAass BTOPUYHOIO Bajia Output shaft spring washer
46 452-1701197-01 45 3111 0606 1 1 1 Kosblio cronopHoe 3aHero noauunH1uKa BTOpUYHOro Bajia Gearbox output shaft rear bearing circlip
KOpOOKH Tepemay
47 31606-1701193 45 4136 0330 | | 1 Koibiio cTomnopHoe MOJIyKOJeln Semiring circlip
48 31606-1701141 45 4136 0324 2 2 2 [MTonykonbLo yropHoe Thrust semiring
49 31605-1701137 45 3149 4162 2 2 2 IMoammnHuUK uIecTepH Gear bearing
50 31605-1701170 45 3149 4070 6 6 6 Koo mpyxunHHOE Spring ring
51 31605-1701136 45 3149 4161 2 2 2 TlommMWMHUK IIeCTepH Gear bearing
52 31606-1701113 45 4136 0305 1 1 1 IllectepHs 3 mepemaun ¢ KOJbIIOM CMHXpoHHM3aTopa B coope  3rd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
53 31606-1701115 45 4136 0307 1 1 1 Ilecrepust 3 mepemaun 3rd speed gear
54 31606-1701114 45 4136 0306 | 1 1 Ilecrepnst 3 nepenaun ¢ 3yOUaTbIM BEHLIOM 3rd speed gear with ring gear
55 31606-1701125 45 4136 0313 1 1 1 [lectepHst 2 mepenauyu ¢ KOJIBLIOM CHMHXpoHU3aTtopa B coope  2nd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
56 31606-1701127 45 4136 0315 1 1 1 IlectepHs 2 mepegayud BTOPMYHOIO Bajla KOPOOKHM Iepemay Gearbox output shaft 2nd speed gear
57 31606-1701126 45 4136 0314 1 1 1 Ilecrepust 2 mepemsaun ¢ 3y04aThIM BEHIIOM 2rd speed gear with ring gear
53, 54 58  31606-1701135 45 4136 0320 2 2 2 BeHen 3yGuathlil IIeCTepHU 5 mepenayu Sth speed gear gear ring
53 59 31606-1701132 45 4136 0318 1 1 1 IllecrepHsi 5 mepenayu BTOPUUHOTO Bajia Output shaft 5th speed gear



el

49
65
64
63
50
62
36
61

60
32

57
32
56
34
55
36
37

31605-1701137 31606-1701100

31606-1701105

31606-1701116

31605-1701122 31606-1701138

31606-1701139
31606-1701164

31606-1701128

31605-1701170
31606-1701140
31606-1701121 31606-1701134

31606-1701118 31606-1701119
31029-1701117 31606-1701118

31605-1701159

31606-1701129

10 /= :
31606-1701164 \
31606-1701112

31606-1701144

31606-1701132

31606-1701111
31606-1701166
31606-1701165
31606-1701110
452-1701190
31606-1701142
452-1701197-01

31606-1701193

31606-1701164 g S\’

~ =
31606-1701127 %“\W

\«»,
31606-1 701134# N

31606-1701125

31606-1701141

31606-1701126 ~

31605-1701137

54 31606-1701114 31605-1701170

32 31606-1701164 31605-1701136
31606-1701113
31605-1701136
31605-1701170
31606-1701119

31606-1701118

53 31606-1701115

31605-1701159

34 31606-1701134

Puc. 53. Kopobka nepenau (1701)/2
Fig. 53. Gearbox (1701)/2




€el

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9

53 60 31606-1701129 45 4136 0317 1 1 1 [llectepHs 5 nepeaayu ¢ 3y0GUaThIM BEHLIOM 5th speed gear with ring gear
61 31029-1701117 45 4319 6465 1 1 1 Kosblio ctonopHoe Circlip
62 31606-1701121 45 4136 0312 1 1 1 Crynuiia MyGhThI IEPEKIIOUEHNS 5 1 4 mepenad 4th and 5th speed sleeve hub
63 31606-1701128 45 4136 0316 1 1 1 LecrepHst 5 nepenayu ¢ KOJIbLOM CHHXPOHU3aTOpa Sth speed gear with synchronizer ring
64 31605-1701122 45 3149 4056 1 1 1 KosbLo ctonopHoe Circlip
65 31606-1701116 45 4136 0308 | 1 1 111ait6a yriopHas Thrust washer

54 66 31606-1701027 45 4136 0291 1 1 1 Baut mepBuyHBIi ¢ 3y0UaThIM BEHIIOM B COOpe Input shaft with ring gear in assy
67 31606-1701030 45 4136 0292 1 1 1 Bau nepBuYHbIit Input shaft
68  20-1701182 45 4311 0533 14 14 14 Ponuk Roller
69 31605-1701184 45 3149 4072 1 1 1 Kob11o ynopxoe Thrust ring
70 31605-1701183 45 3149 4071 1 1 1 Korblio cronopHoe Circlip
71 469-1701058 45 4316 2970 1 1 1 Kounblio cronopHoe 1ectepH Gear circlip
72 31606-1701056 45 4136 0297 1 1 1 LllecTepHs MOCTOSTHHOTO 3aLETUIEHUSI ITPOMEXXYTOYHOTO BaJia Layshaft constant-mesh gear
73 31606-1701053 45 4136 0296 1 1 1 [llectepHs 5 mepenaur IPOMEXyTOYHOTO BaJia Layshaft Sth speed gear
74 31606-1701048 45 4136 0295 1 1 1 Bas npoMexXyTOuHbIi Layshaft

IMoarpynna 1702. MexaHu3M nNepek0YeHHs nepenay
Subgroup 1702. Gear Shift Mechanism

55 1 31606-1702020 45 4136 0331 1 1 1 Ocb ¢ BUIKAMHU MEPEKITIOUEHUS B COOpe Shaft with gearshift forks in assy
2 31606-1702036 45 4136 0333 1 1 1 Buiika nepeximoueHust 1 mepenayu u nepegavyu 3aaHero xoaa Ist speed and reverse gearshift fork
3 31605-1702106 45 3149 4082 3 3 3 TIpyxXuHa CTOMOPHOTrO LIapuKa Thrust ball spring
4 263014 3 3 3 Iapuxk B9,525-200 Ball B9.525-200
5 31606-1702041 45 4136 0336 1 1 1 Ocb BIIOK ITEPEKITIOUEHHUS ITepeaay Gearshift fork shaft
6 31606-1702024 45 4136 0332 2 2 2 Buuika nepexioue Hys repegay Gearshift fork
7 31606-1702108 45 4136 0339 1 1 1 BHMHT CTOITOPHBIi Locking screw
8 31606-1702030 45 4136 0540 1 1 1 IIToK nepekioYeHsI Iiepeaay ¢ roJJ0BKaMu U IUIAHKOM Gearshift shaft complete with heads and strip
9 31606-1702118 45 4136 0343 1 1 1 I11aii6a BonHuUCTas1 Wave washer
10 260306-1129 459821 1007 4 4 4 3arnymka 18.016 Stopper 18.016
11 31606-1702151 45 4136 0351 1 1 1 [IpenoxpaHuTe b BKIIOYSHUS 3aTHETO X0Ia Reverse gear protector
12 252155-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 Llai16a 8J1 npyxunHast Spring washer 8J1
13 250610-I129 45 9553 1255 1 | 1 Taiika M8 Nut M8
14 31606-1702154 45 4136 0352 1 1 1 [pyurHa npenoxpaHuTest Protector spring
15 31606-1702157 45 4136 0353 1 1 1 Ocb IpenoXpaHUTENS Protector shaft
16 258617-11 45 9842 0362 1 1 1 Ulrudr 4x25 Pin 4x25
17 31606-1702112 45 4136 0340 1 1 1 Kpslliika KopoOoku niepenaqy Gearbox cover



yel

32
66

58
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

31606-1701164
31606-1701027

31606-1701030
31606-1701135

20-1701182
31605-1701184
31605-1701183

469-1701058
31606-1701056
31606-1701053
31606-1701048

Puc. 54. Kopobka nepenau (1701)/3
Fig. 54. Gearbox (1701)/3

23 31606-1701026
7 31606-1701046




cel

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
55 18 31606-1702132 45 4136 0349 1 1 1 Ocb MpyXuHBI Spring shaft
19 31606-1702130 45 4136 0348 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa pplyara nepekoueHus nepenay Gearshift lever spring
20 31605-1702131 45 3149 4093 1 1 1 Bxuiaapiin Insert
21 31605-1702122 45 3149 4088 1 1 1 Bxuaneiupelyara Lever insert
22 31606-1702133 45 4136 0350 1 1 1 Haxmanka peruara nepekitodeHus repeaayd Gearshift lever cover plate
23 252154-112 45 9816 6005 3 3 3 Ilaii6a 6J1 npykuHHast Spring washer 6J1
24 201416-1129 45 9346 1502 3 3 3 bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
25 31606-1702124 45 4136 0347 1 1 1 [Masner ppryara repexroueHus repenayqa Gearshift lever pin
26 31606-1702121 45 4136 0345 1 1 1 Poiuar nepexitioueHus nepeaay - HIKHUI Lower gearshift lever
27 31606-1702120 45 4136 0344 1 1 1 Prruar nepeximouyeHus nepenayd - HIDKHUH ¢ TIaJIbleM B cOope Lower gearshift lever with pin in assy
28 31606-1702123 45 4136 0346 1 1 1 YexoJ 3a1UTHBIN Boot
29 31606-1702037 45 4136 0334 1 1 1 lonoBka nepexioueHust NepPBOii epeaayr 1 3aJHEro Xo1a 1st speed and reverse gearshift head
30 469-1702110 45 4316 1988 3 3 3 BuHT cTomopHsbIit Locking screw
31 31606-1702116 45 4136 0342 1 1 1 [1naHka 3aMKa Lock plank
32 31606-1702043 45 4136 0337 1 1 1 IIToK nepexIoueHUs repeaaqy Gearshift rod
33 31606-1702038 45 4136 0335 2 2 2 TonoBka lUTOKA Rod head
34 31606-1702100 45 4136 0338 1 1 1 Kpbliiika KOpoOKM repeiay B cope Gearbox cover in assy
35 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 4 4 4 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
36 252135-112 45 9816 1046 4 4 4  Illait6a 8T mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8T
37 31606-1702113 45 4136 0341 2 2 2 Ipoknanka KpbILIKKA KOPOOKHM Tiepeaad Gearbox cover gasket
38 31606-1702114 45 4136 0544 1 1 1 OrpaHUYmUTEN b phlUara HIKHETO Lower lever stop
IMonrpynna 1703. IlpuBoa ynpaBieHus: MeXaHHW3MOM TNePeKIIOYEHUs1 mepenay
Subgroup 1703. Gear Shift Mechanism Control Linkage
55 36 252135-T12 45 9816 1046 1 1 1 [lait6a 8T mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8T
39 31605-1703088 45 3149 4096 1 1 1 PykosiTka pbluara TepekiIoueHus repenayd Gearshift lever handle
40 31606-1703040 45 4136 0546 1 1 1 Poluar mepexitoueHus: nepenay Gearshift lever
41 201458-1129 45 9346 1524 1 1 1 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAS
GROUP 18. TRANSFER BOX
IMoarpynna 1800. Kopo0ka pa3matouHasi B cOope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Box in Assy
56 1 3162-1800021 45 4344 0878 1 1 1 Kopobka pasmarouHass B coope Transfer box in assy



9¢1

34
35
36
37
38
10

39
40

36
M

A W O GO A W DN

31606-1702100

201457-M29

252135-M2

31606-1702113

31606-1702114 31606-1702037

260306-M29 469-1702110
31606-1702116
31606-1702043

31606-1702038

ﬁ

31605-1703088 ]

31606-1703040 7 //
@ /

252135-M2 ﬁ

201458-M29 J’@

31606-1702020

31606-1702036
31605-1702106
263014
31606-1702041

31606-1702024

31605-1702106
263014

Puc. 55. Mexanusm niepexmoueHust niepeaad (1702) w mpuBom yripaBieHMs MeXaHM3MOM TepekiitoyeHus: mepenad (1703)
Fig. 55. Gear shift mechanism (1702) and gear shift mechanism control linkage (1703)

31606-1702123

31606-1702120

31606-1702121
31606-170212
201416-N29
252154-N2
31606-1702133
31605-1702122
31605-1702131
31606-1702130
31606-1702132
31606-1702112
258617-MN
31606-1702157
31606-1702154
250610-M29
252155-M2
31606-1702151

260306-M29

31606-1702118
31606-1702030
31606-1702108



LEL

N\
/‘

8 3151-1802280 \ -7 7N
|
S |

5 252157-M2 \
9 201546-n29W@ AN
\
5 252157-M2— (3~ \
/
I £ N 1 3162-1800021

10 201 544'”294@

R 2 201463-M29

(@— 3 252135-M2

4 250515-M29

5 252157-M2

6 290155-M2

11 315195-1801008

N\ /

12  452-1701198-01

7 469-1701203-10

Puc. 56. Kopobka paznartouHast B coope (1800) u momBecka pasmatouHoit kopooku (1801)
Fig. 56. Transfer box assy (1800) and transfer box mounting (1801)



= 1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7]
= IHoarpynmna 1801. IToaBecka pa3aaTounHoil KOPOOKH
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Box Mounting

56 2 201463-1129 45 9346 1529 4 4 4 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
3 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpykuHHAas Spring washer 8
4 250515-1129 45 9553 1060 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 252157-112 45 9816 6008 4 4 4 Illait6a 12JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
6 290155-112 45 9952 3545 2 2 2 mumeka M12x35 Stud M12x35
7 469-1701203-10 45 4316 4130 2 2 2 Ipoknanka yrioTHUTEIbHAS 3aHETO TOpLa Rear face sealing gasket
8 3151-1802280 45 4321 2856 1 1 1 Poim Ring bolt
9 201546-1129 45 9346 1603 1 1 1 Bont M12x45 Bolt M12x45
10 201544-1129 45 9346 1602 1 1 1 Bont M12x40 Bolt M12x40
11 315195-1801008 45 4321 5428 1 1 1 [T1acTMHa TPOMEXYTOYHAsT C KPOHIITEITHOM KPeTICHUS Intermediate plate complete with cable sheath

000JIOUKH TpOCca fastening bracket
12 452-1701198-01 45 3111 0608 1 1 1 Kosblio yrmopHoe MpoMeXyTOYHOTO Bajia Layshaft thrust ring
IMoarpynna 1802. KopoOka pa3marounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box

57 1 452-1802013 45 3111 0761 2 2 2 ItndT ycTaHOBOYHBINM Setting pin
2 452-1802014 45 3111 0762 1 1 1 Kppiika kaprepa Box cover
3 3741-1802015 45 3135 2127 1 1 1 IIpoxnanka KapTepa Box gasket
4 452-1802012 45 3111 0760 1 1 1 Kaprep Box
5 452-1802010 45 3111 0758 1 1 1 Kaptep B cbope Box in assy
6 201495-1129 45 9346 1557 4 4 4  Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
7 252156-112 45 9816 6007 4 4 4  Iait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
8 452-1802017 45 3111 0764 1 1 1 Kpolllika BepxHEro Joka Upper hole cover
9 452-1802018 45 3111 0765 | 1 1 IMpoknaaka yMIOTHUTENbHAS Sealing gasket
10 3162-1802088 45 4344 0894 1 1 1 IlectepHst mpomMexyTouHas Intermediate gear
11 3162-1802085 45 4344 0893 1 1 1 Ban mpomexXyTouHbIi Layshaft
12 3162-1802112 45 4344 0896 1 1 1 IlectepHs1 mpuBOna MepeaHEro MocTa Front axle drive gear
13 31605-1701136 45 3149 4161 1 1 1 TMogmmmnHuk 1ecTepHu Gear bearing
14 3162-1802114 45 4344 0898 1 1 1 MydTa OTKITIOUEHMSI TIepeIHero MOCTa Front axle disengaging clutch
15 3162-1802110 45 4344 0895 1 1 1 Ban nmpuBona mepegHero mMocTa Front axle drive shaft
16  260305-1129 45 9821 1006 2 2 2 3armywka 16 Stopper 16
17 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 2 2 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8
18 3741-1802092 45 3135 2157 1 1 1 [TonmMITHUK TPOMEXYTOYHOTO Bajla MEPeIHUI Layshaft front bearing
19 260325-1129 45 9821 1026 1 1 1 3amymka @ 65 Stopper dia 65



6¢l

26 201458-M29

27

28

21
20

27
3

33

27
26

28

29

21

20

34

33

27
26
38

452-1802013
452-1802014
3741-1802015
452-1802012

252135-N2 452-1802010

452-1802097 2
20-1701192 / (8
3741-1802082

201463-N29

252135-N2

252005-M29

201495-MN29
252156-M2

452-1802017
452-1802018

3162-1802088

3162-1802085

1/43253/01 /
322;285(3%;06 7 3162-1802112
201458-N29 31605-1701136
3162-1802114
3162-1802110
; 250510.125
3741-1802105-01 Wm 3741-1802092
452-1 802097—’( (w-\///oj
WS

20-1701192 ~—
=

3741-1802082

3162-1802113 260325-M29

452-1802106 3741-1802082

3741-1802117-01 20-1701192

3741-1802118
3741-1701210

452-1802119

3160-2401046

252135-N2
201458-N29
69-1802043-01

20-2402064-B
452-1802078

Puc. 57. Kopobka pazmatounast (1802)/1
Fig. 57. Transfer box (1802)/1



= 1] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
= 57,58 20 3741-1802082 45 3135 3138 4 4 4 IMommmnHuK Baia Shaft bearing
21 20-1701192 45 4311 0535 3 3 3 Komb11o cronopHoe Circlip
57 22 452-1802119 45 3111 0791 1 1 1 [Tpokitanka yruloTHUTEIbHAST Sealing gasket
23 3160-2401046 45 3149 0190 1 1 1 IMpoGka MarHuTHast Magnetic plug
57,58 24 20-2402064-b 45 4311 0140 2 2 2 [1ait6a Bemy1Lelt LIeCTEPHU HApYyKHAS Driving gear outside washer
25 452-1802078 45 3111 0774 2 2 2 Taiika kperieHus (praHa Flange fastening nut
26 201458-1129 45 9346 1524 21 21 21  Bbonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
27 252135-112 45 9816 6046 23 23 23 Llaii6a 8T Washer 8T
57 28 3741-1802105-01 45 3135 1648 2 2 2 Kpsblilika moaimmHuka Bearing cap
29 452-1802097 45 3111 0783 2 2 2 laiika KperuieHus TOAIIMITHHAKA TTPOMEXYTOYHOTO BaJia Layshaft bearing fastening nut
30 201463-1129 45 9346 1529 2 2 2 bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
31 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 2 2 2 Ilaiiba 8 Washer 8
32 1/43253/01 45 9984 5077 1 1 1 IMpo6ka koHnuueckast MK 22x1,5 Conical plug MK22x1.5
33 452-1802106 45 3111 0785 2 2 2 Ipoxkianka yIuIoTHUTEIbHAST KPBILIKK Cap sealing gasket
34 3162-1802113 45 4344 0897 1 1 1 1aii6a ynopHast Thrust washer
35 3741-1802117-01 45 3135 2507 1 1 1 Kpsiiika ¢ MaHXeTOit B cOope Cap with cuff in assy
36 3741-1802118 45 3135 1238 1 1 1 Kpsliika nepeaHero noAiMIHyuKa Baja npuBoja Front axle drive shaft front bearing cap
MepeiHero MocTa
57,58 37 3741-1701210 45 3135 2504 2 2 2 Manxera ¢ npyxuHamu 42x68-16,4 Cuff complete with springs 42x68-16.4
57 38 69-1802043-01 45 4315 0395 1 1 1 ®nanen B coope Flange in assy
58 39  452-1802079-01 45 3111 8757 1 1 1 Kpbllika 3a7Hero MOALIMITHUKA C MaHXeTo Rear bearing cap complete with cuff
40 451-3508055 45 3111 1416 1 1 1 MManen Pin
41 452-1802080 45 3111 0777 1 1 1 Kppiiika momlmMnmHUKa Bajia IPUBOAA 3aJHEro MocTa Rear axle drive shaft bearing cap
42 69-1802075-01 45 4315 0403 1 1 1 dnanHen Baja HMpUBOAA 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle drive shaft flange
43 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 Knaman npenoxpaHUTeTbHBIN Safety valve
44 3741-3802033-10 45 3135 3384 1 1 1 [lectepHsi puBOa CNUAOMETPA - BemyLIas Driving gear in speedometer drive
45 452-1802081 45 3111 0778 1 1 1 IMpoknaaka yMIOTHUTENbHAS Sealing gasket
46 452-1802048 45 3111 0770 1 1 1 CrakaH TIONIIMITHMKA BTOPMYHOIO Bajia Output shaft bearing sleeve
47 3160-1802040 45 3149 0133 1 1 1 IlectepHs1 BKITIOUEHUST MPSMON M TTOHWXKAOIIEH Tepenayn Direct drive and low range engaging gear
48 3162-1802058 45 4344 0892 2 2 2 Tudr Pin
49 3162-1802056 45 4344 0891 1 1 1 Ban npuBoma 3agHero mocta Rear axle drive shaft
50 3162-1802054 45 4344 0890 1 1 1 Ban co wrudramu Shaft complete with pins
51 452-1802060 46 1213 4189 1 1 1 [MommmmnHuUK Bajia IPUBOAA 3adHETO MOCTA - IEePeIHUN Rear axle drive shaft front bearing
52 51-3802031 45 3114 4841 1 1 1 Cronop 1uTyLIepa Union lock
53 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [ait6a 6J1 Washer 6J1
54 206461-1129 45 9336 1501 1 1 1 Bonr M6x14 Bolt M6x14



34!

42

24

25

27

26

43

452-1802079-01

451[1-3508055

N 44
“wy -
SN
Q

I 20

\\@w—
A
46

47

452-1802080

3741-1701210

69-1802075-01

20-2402064-b

452-1802078

252135-M2

201458-M29

308387-N

Puc. 58. Kopobka pasmatounast (1802)/2
Fig. 58. Transfer box (1802)/2

3741-3802033-10

20-1701192

3741-1802082

452-1802081

452-1802048

3160-1802040

3162-1802058

3162-1802056

3162-1802054

452-1802060

51-3802031

252154-N2

206461-M29

3741-3802030

69-3802032

3741-3802034



ol

]2 ] 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
58 55 3741-3802030 45 3114 4840 1 1 1 [Ityep ru6Koro Baja MpuBoaa CIIMAOMETpa Speedometer drive flexible shaft union
56 69-3802032 45 4315 0965 1 1 1 KoJb110 ynIoTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
57 3741-3802034 45 3135 2903 1 1 1 [lectepHs mprBoma cIUIOMETpA - BeaOMast Driven gear in speedometer drive
Ionrpynna 1803. Mexanu3m nepekJioyeHus nepenay
Subgroup 1803. Gear Shift Mechanism
59 1 3160-1803088 45 3149 0562 1 1 1 Pykositka Handle
2 3159-1803072-50 45 4345 0002 1 1 1 Poruar ynpagieHus epekIoueHueM Shifting lever
3 252135-112 45 9816 6046 6 6 6 Llai16a 8T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
4 201458-1129 45 9346 1524 1 1 1 Bont M8x25 Bolt M8x25
5 3160-1803010 45 3149 0546 1 1 1 MexaHU3M MepeKIIIoUYeHMs Tiepeaay B coope Gear shift mechanism in assy
6 469-1702123-01 45 4316 4135 1 1 1 Yexo 3aLUTHBIN Protective cover
7 3160-1803070 45 3149 0558 1 1 1 Prruar nepexiitoueHus nepenay Gearshift lever
8 3160-1803013 45 3149 4230 2 2 2 Wrtudr Pin
9 3160-1803015 45 3149 0547 1 1 1 Koprtyc pbiuara nepexyitodeHust Gearshift lever housing
10 3160-1803068 45 3149 0557 1 1 1 [pyxuHa peiyara Lever spring
11 3160-1803038 45 3149 0553 1 1 1 [NnactuHa kpernneHus ukcaTopa Stop mounting plate
12 3160-1803046 45 3149 0555 2 2 2 Crotika (pukcaropa Stop leg
13 221580-1129 45 9412 1082 2 2 2 BunTt M5x16 Screw M5x16
14 3160-1803042-01 45 4136 0077 1 1 1 ®dukcarop Stop
15 3160-1803048 45 3149 0556 1 1 1 [pyxuHa ¢pukcaTopa Stop spring
16 3160-1803044 45 3149 1378 1 1 1 tudpr Pin
17 201454-1129 45 9346 1520 1 1 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
18 3162-1803036 45 4344 0903 | 1 1 Cronop WTOKOB Shaft stop
19 3162-1803030 45 4344 0902 1 1 1 [ITOK BUJIKM BKJTFOUEHHUSI TIEPETHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging fork shaft
20 3162-1803024 45 4344 0899 1 1 1 LlIToK BMJIKM BKJIIOYEHHS 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engaging fork shaft
21 3162-1803027 45 4344 0900 1 1 1 Buka BITIOYEHUS TIepeIHETO MOCTa B cOope Front axle engaging fork in assy
22 3162-1803028 45 4344 0901 1 1 1 Buika BKITIOU€HMS TIEPEIHETO MOCTa Front axle engaging fork
23 3160-1803023 45 3149 1377 2 2 2 Wrtudr Pin
24 53A-1702117 45 3311 3992 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa cronopHOro mapvka Lock ball spring
25 263014-11 45 9117 6631 2 2 2 Ilapuk b 9,525-200 Ball B9.525-200
26 3160-1803019 45 3149 0549 1 1 1 Buka BKITIOUeHMS IPSIMOIA U TIOHVKAIOLIEH repenayu Direct drive and low range engaging fork
co wrudToM complete with pin
27 3160-1803020 45 3149 0550 1 1 1 Bunka BKITIOUEHMS IPSIMOIA ¥ MOHVXAIOLIEH repenayn Direct drive and low range engaging fork
28 3160-1803017 45 3149 0548 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
29 201460-1129 45 9346 1526 4 4 4  Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30



evl

1

2

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

3

3160-1803088

29
3159-1803072-50

252135-MN2

201458-N29

3160-1803010

469-1702123-01

3160-1803070

3160-1803013

3160-1803015

3160-1803068

3160-1803038 21

3160-1803046 20

221580-MN29 19

3160-1803042-01 18

3160-1803048

3160-1803044

17

Puc. 59. MexaHusMm nepekioueHusl mepeaad pasmaTouHoit kopooku (1803)
Fig. 59. Transfer box gear shift mechanism (1803)

252135-N2

201460-N29

3160-1803017

263014-N

53A-1702117

3160-1803023

3160-1803020

3160-1803019

263014-N

53A-1702117

3160-1803023

3162-1803028

3162-1803027

3162-1803024

3162-1803030

3162-1803036

252135-N2

201454-N2



124!

]2 ] 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 22. BAJIbI KAPJIAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
Ioarpynna 2201. Ban KapaaHHblii 3a1Hero MocTa
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft
60 1 31512-2201010-30 45 4321 3081 1 1 Bau kapnaHHBbII 3aIHETO MOCTa B cOope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
2 469-2201029 45 4316 2322 8 8 8 PonukonoammMnHukK uroibyaThliil KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeToil B cbope in assy
3 69-2201033-A 46 4112 1118 8 PonvkonoquMHuK Mroapyathlii KapaaHHOro Baja B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
4 469-2201028 45 4316 2321 8 MaHxkera KpecTOBUHBI KapJaHHOTO Bajla C TMPYXUHOMN Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in
B cbope assy
5 469-2201040 45 4316 2329 8 8 8 Komnblio 3ammTHOEe MaHXeTbl KPECTOBMHBI KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar protective ring
6 469-2201023 45 4316 0252 2 2 2 ®jaHel, KapAaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft flange
7 3151-2201043 45 4321 0715 8 8 8 Korbio cronopHoe WromsyaToro MOMIIMITHUKA KapaaHHoro Baa — Propeller shaft needle bearing cirelip
8 469-2201037 45 4316 2326 8 8 8  YmioTHWTENh MOMNIMITHUKA KapJaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
9 45 9167 4063 3 3 3 Macnenka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
10 469-2201030 45 4316 2323 2 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Baja Propeller shaft centre cross
11 469-2201026 45 4316 2319 2 2 2 KpecrtoBuHa kapnaHHOro Baja B cbope Propeller shaft centre cross in assy
12 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 4 4 4  Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
13 252156-T12 45 9816 6007 4 4 4 ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
14 252136-T112 45 9816 6067 4 4 4 ait6a 100T mpyxuHHasS Spring washer 100T
15 201518-1129 45 9951 1133 8 8 8 boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
16 3151-2201024 45 4321 0781 2 2 2 Ipoxnanka ¢dnaHla KapajaHHOro Bajia Propeller shaft flange gasket
17 31512-2201015-40 45 4321 3083 1 1 1 Ban kapmaHHBIN 3aHEro MocTa Rear axle propeller shaft
18 3741-2201087 45 3135 1887 1 1 1 OO6oliMa cabHUKA CKOJB3SIIC BUJIKA KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
19 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 Konbo canbHuKa CKOJb3slLENH BWIKUM KapAaHHOTO BaJia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
20 3741-2201085 45 3135 1886 1 1 1 Kosnblio yruioTHUTEIbHOE LIUMIEB KapAaHHOTO Bala - HapyxxHoe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
21 3741-2201088 45 3135 1888 1 1 1 Komb1o canbHUKaA CKOJB3SILIEH BWJIKKU Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring, inner
KapIaHHOTO Bajla - BHYTPEHHEE
22 3741-2201048 45 3135 1897 1 1 1 Buika ckonp3siasi KapJaHHOTO BaJia Propeller shaft slip yoke
23 260316 45 9821 0017 1 1 1 3armymika 40 cdhepuyeckas Spherical stopper 40
24 3741-2201047 45 3135 1876 1 1 1 Bunka ckonb3siiasi KapoaHHOIO Bajla C 3alIyLIKOW B cOope Propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper in assy
- BK-469-2201025 45 4316 2320 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHOTO Bajla C YIJIOTHUTEISIMU Propeller shaft centre cross with seals and
¥ TIOAIIWITHUKAMK B cOope (KOMIUIEKT® ISl 3amacHBIX JacTeit) bearings in assy (set* for spare parts)
* - KOMILUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 45 4316 2319 1 1 1 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHOTO Bajia C YIUIOTHUTEJISIMUA B cOOpe Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 45 4316 2322 4 4 4 PonuKonoammMnHuK WUrojbyaThlii KapJaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar

C MaHXeToil B cbope

in assy



94!

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

3741-2201047

260316

45 9167 4063

3741-2201048

3741-2201088

3741-2201085

3741-2201089

3741-2201087

)
NE
20151 8”2/
252136-MN2

31512-2401059

Puc. 60. Ban kapmanubiit 3amHero mocta (2201)
Fig. 60. Rear axle propeller shaft (2201)

10

1

31512-2201010-30

469-2201029

69-2201033-A

469-2201028

469-2201040

469-2201023

3151-2201043

469-2201037

45 9167 4063

469-2201030

469-2201026



9l

]2 ] 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
Ionrpynna 2203. Ban kapaanHblii nepeiHero MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
61 1 31601-2203010 45 3149 2958 1 1 1 Ban kapnaHHbIl IepeIHEro MocTa B coope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
2 201518-1129 45 9951 1133 8 8 8  Bont M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
3 252156-112 45 9816 6007 8 8 8  Iait6a 10J1 mpykuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 31512-2401059 45 4321 2467 8 8 8  Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
5 3151-2201024 45 4321 0781 2 2 2 IIpoxnanka (raHiia KapmaHHOTO Bajla Propeller shaft flange gasket
6 3741-2201048 45 3135 1897 1 1 1 Buika ckosb3siiiasi KapaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke
7 260316 45 9821 0017 1 1 1 3armyuika 40 cepuueckas Spherical stopper 40
8 45 9167 4063 3 3 3 Macauka 1.1.116 Lubricator 1.1.116
9 3741-2201047 45 3135 1876 1 1 | Buuika ckosnb3siiasi KapqaHHOTO Bajla ¢ 3arIyLIKoii B cOope Propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper in assy
10 469-2201029 45 4316 2322 8 8 8 PoTMKOMOALIMITHUK UTOJTbYAThIN KapaaHHOTO BaJia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeToll B coope in assy
11 69-2201033-A 46 4112 1118 8 8 8 PonmvkononmmmHuK UrobuaThlii KapIaHHOTO Bajia B cOope Propeller shaft needle roller bearing in assy
12 469-2201028 45 4316 2321 8 8 8 MaH:xeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapJJaHHOT'O BaJjla ¢ MPY>XMHOI B cbope Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring
in assy
13 469-2201040 45 4316 2329 8 8 8 Koo 3a1iMTHOE MaHXEeThl KPECTOBMHBI KapIaHHOTO Bajla Propeller shaft centre cross collar protective ring
14 3151-2201043 45 4321 0715 8 8 8 Ko:b110 cTOMOpHOE MTOIHYATOTO MOAIIMUITHHAKA Propeller shaft needle bearing circlip
KapIaHHOTO Basla
15 469-2201023 45 4316 0252 2 2 2 ®naHel KapgaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft flange
16 469-2201037 45 4316 2326 8 8 8  YmnorHuTeNb MOMIIMITHAKA KAPAAHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
17 469-2201030 45 4316 2323 2 2 2 KpecroBuna kapnaHHoro Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross
18 469-2201026 45 4316 2319 2 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajia B coope Propeller shaft centre cross in assy
19 3741-2201088 45 3135 1888 1 1 1 Kosnblio canbHMKa CKONB3SIIIEN BUTKU Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring, inner
KapIaHHOTO BaJla - BHYTPEHHee
20 3741-2201085 45 3135 1886 1 1 1 Kounblio yIioTHUTEIbHOE LIUIMLIEB KapAaHHOTO Baya - HapyxHoe Propeller shaft spline sealing ring, outer
21 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 Kosnbl1o canpHMKA CKOJB3AIIEN BUITKYA KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
22 3741-2201087 45 3135 1887 1 1 1 O6oliMa cajibHUKa CKOJTb3sIIIIel BUJIKMA KapIaHHOTO BaJia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
23 31601-2203015 45 3149 2959 1 1 1 Ban kapnaHHbIi epenHero Mocrta Front axle propeller shaft
- BK-469-2201025 45 4316 2320 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHOTO Bajia C MOAILIUITHUKAMU Propeller shaft centre cross with bearings and
M YIUIOTHUTEJISIMU B cOOpe (KOMITISKT™ JIJIsT 3aITaCHBIX YacTeil) seals in assy (set * for spare parts)
* - KOMIIEKT COCTOMT WU3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 45 4316 2319 1 1 1 KpecToBMHa KapAaHHOTO Bajla C YIUIOTHUTEISIMA B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 45 4316 2322 4 4 4 PonvkonoammMnHUK MroyibyaThlii KapJaHHOTro Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar

C MaHXeTol B cbope

in assy



Lyl

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

31601-2203010

201518-M29

252156-M2

31512-2401059

3151-2201024

3741-2201048

260316

45 9167 4063

3741-2201047

469-2201029

69-2201033-A

469-2201028

2 201518-M29—~

3 252156-M2

469-2201040

3151-2201043

469-2201023 4 31512-2401059

7

469-2201037

2
= ot
e ¥ Aﬂ:‘
€ S €3
ZNN
N

/‘.—-
&)

469-2201030

45 9167 4063

469-2201026

3741-2201088

3741-2201085

3741-2201089

3741-2201087

31601-2203015

Puc. 61. Ban xapmannsiii niepegHero mocra (2203)
Fig. 61. Front axle propeller shaft (2203)



